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Kansas RETAIN

Sharon Beyer

Workforce Lead/Director of
Work/Workforce Navigator/Workforce
Coordinator/Employer Navigator
Senior Operations Director

Heartland Works, Inc.
sbeyer@heartlandworks.org

Chris Buesing

Medical Director/Medical Lead/Health Care
Lead

Director of Worker Comp

Stormont Vail Health
cbuesing@stormontvail.org

Sarah Creed

Return to Work Coordinator/Nurse
Navigator

RETAINWORKS Program Coordinator
Workforce Alliance South Central Kansas
screed@workforce-ks.com

Kristin Doze

Workforce Lead/Director of
Work/Workforce Navigator/Workforce
Coordinator/Employer Navigator
RETAIN Lead

Kansas WorkforceONE
kristin@kansasworkforceone.org

Ashley Finnie

Workforce Lead/Director of
Work/Workforce Navigator/Workforce
Coordinator/Employer Navigator
Workforce Coordinator

Southeast KANSASWORKS
afinnie@sekworks.org

Travis Francis

Medical Director/Medical Lead/Health Care
Lead

Director of Operations

Ascension Via Christi
Travis.francis@ascension.org

Mostafa Hasan

Data Manager
Department of Commerce
Mostafa.hasan@ks.gov

Jodi Hearn

Return to Work Coordinator/Nurse
Navigator

RETAIN Program Coordinator
Ascension Via Christi
jodi.hearn@workforce-ks.com

Sherry Heim

Sub-grantee Manager

Kansas Department of Commerce
Sherry.heim@ks.gov
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Lars Leininger

Workforce Lead/Director of
Work/Workforce Navigator/Workforce
Coordinator/Employer Navigator
Director of System Performance
Workforce Partnership
larsl@workforcepartnership.com

Amanda Ramsey

TA Liaison

Program Manager
Department of Commerce
Amanda.ramsey@Kks.gov

Janet Richardson-Barce

Project Director/RETAIN Director/RETAIN
Program Manager

Care Collaborative Program Manager,

RETAINWORKS Project Operations Director

The University of Kansas Health System
jrichardson-barce@kumc.edu

Megan Schmidt

Return to Work Coordinator
Nurse Navigator

Ascension Via Christi
mschmidt@workforce-ks.com

Dale Tower

Project Director/RETAIN Director/RETAIN
Program Manager

RETAINWORKS State Lead

Kansas Department of Commerce
dale.tower@ks.gov

Micaela Madrid
micaela@kansasworkforceone.org
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Kentucky RETAIN

Sydney Blodgett

Partner

Project Manager

The Council of State Governments
sblodgett@csg.org

Johnny Collett

Workforce Lead/Director of
Work/Workforce Navigator/Workforce
Coordinator/Employer Navigator
Deputy Director

Human Development Institute
johnny.collett@uky.edu

Anthony Glenn

Return to Work Coordinator/Nurse
Navigator

Return to Work Coordinator
University of Kentucky Human
Development Institute
adgl1225@uky.edu

Andrew Johnson
Legislative/Digital Outreach

Policy Analyst

The Council of State Governments
ajohnson@csg.org

Dina Klimkina

Policy Outreach

Program Director

The Council of State Governments
dklimkina@csg.org

Shirley Kron

Business Development Manager/Specialist
Director of Outreach and Engagement
University of Kentucky Human
Development Institute
shirley.kron@uky.edu

Cora McNabb

RETAIN Director/Program Manager
Executive Director

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation
cora.mcnabb@ky.gov

Jeremiah Pope

Evaluation Liaison

Evaluation Manager
University of Kentucky Human
Development Institute
Jeremiah.pope@uky.edu

Beth Potter

TA Liaison

Division Director

University of Kentucky Human
Development Institute
beth.potter@uky.edu

Jessica Sass

Medical Director/Medical Lead/Health Care
Lead

Director of Population Health and Practice
Facilitation

UKHC

jessica.sass@uky.edu

Kathy Sheppard-Jones
Implementation Lead
University of Kentucky Human
Development Institute
kione@uky.edu

Derek Vincent

Return to Work Coordinator/Nurse
Navigator

Return to Work Coordinator
University of Kentucky - Human
Development Institute
derek.vincent@uky.edu
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Betty Whittaker

Staff Assistant for Office of Vocational
Rehabilitation/State Liaison

Staff Assistant

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation
bettyc.whittaker@ky.gov

Kimberly Wickert

Workforce Lead/Director of
Work/Workforce Navigator/Workforce
Coordinator/Employer Navigator
Director of Organizational Partnerships
Human Development Institute
kimberly.wickert@uky.edu

RETAIN | AIR



mailto:bettyc.whittaker@ky.gov
mailto:kimberly.wickert@uky.edu

Minnesota RETAIN

Laura Breeher

MN RETAIN Medical Director
Mayo Clinic
Breeher.Laura@mayo.edu

Amy Carlson

IT/Data Specialist/Technical
Development/Information Management
State Program Administrator Coordinator
MN Dept of Employment and Economic
Development

amy.carlson@state.mn.us

Pam Carlson

Workers Compensation Ombudsman
MN Dept of Employment and Economic
Development
pam.carlson@state.mn.us

John Connell

Project Director/RETAIN Director/RETAIN
Program Manager

Grant Specialist Coordinator

MN DEED

John.connell@state.mn.us

Clayton Cowl

Medical Director/Medical Lead/Health Care
Lead

Co-Medical Director

Mayo Clinic

cowl.clayton@mayo.edu

Tammy Green

RETAIN Director/Program Manager
MN RETAIN Program Manager
Mayo Clinic

Green.my@mayo.edu

Lensa ldossa

Project Director/RETAIN Director/RETAIN
Program Manager

MN DEED

lensa.idossa@state.mn.us

Nancy Omondi

RETAIN Director/RETAIN Program Manager
Director of Adult Programs

MN DEED

Nancy.omondi@state.mn.us

Akiatu Pratt

Community Engagement Specialist
MN DEED
Akiatu.pratt@state.mn.us

Wade Schenck

Business Development Manager/Specialist
Employer Engagement Specialist

DEED

wade.schenck@state.mn.us

Arif Shahriar

IT/Data Specialist/Technical
Development/Information Management
Data and Performance Analyst

DEED

arif.shahriar@state.mn.us

Cameron Sherrard

Workforce Lead/Employer Navigator
Grant Coordinator

Workforce Development, Inc.
Csherrard@wdimn.org

Jakki Trihey

Workforce Lead/Director of
Work/Workforce Navigator/Workforce
Coordinator/Employer Navigator

Area Manager Workforce Development, Inc.
jtrihey@wdimn.org
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Usha Valappil Samantha Westphal

Evaluation Liaison Return to Work Coordinator/Nurse
TA/Evaluation Liaison Navigator

MN DEED Lead Return-to-Work Case Manager
usha.valappil@state.mn.us Mayo Clinic

westphal.samantha@mayo.edu
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Ohio RETAIN

Dominique Adkins

Return to Work Coordinator/Nurse
Navigator

RN HSC

Mercy Health

dominique adkins@mercy.com

Belinda Blank
Return to Work Coordinator/Nurse
Navigator

HSC/RTW Coordinator Lead
Mercy Health
belinda blankl@mercy.com

Kelli Chovanec

VP, Clinical Services for Population Health
Bon Secours Mercy Health
kchovanec@mercy.com

Sarah Jarrell

Social Worker

Bon Secours Mercy Health
Slarrell@mercy.com

Stephanie Kopey

Medical Director Health Care Lead
Physiatrist

Mercy Health

Stephanie kopey@mercy.com

Dimitri Liogas

Workforce Lead/Director of
Work/Workforce Navigator/Workforce
Coordinator/Employer Navigator
Executive Director Assistant

Trumbull County Workforce Board
celiogas@co.trumbull.oh.us

Sarah Marino
Research Coordinator
RETAIN Ohio
smarino2@mercy.com

Hannah McNett
Program Administrator
Mercy Health
hmcnett@mercy.com

Elena Pavlidis

Community Engagement Specialist
Referral and Enrollment Research
Coordinator/CQl Lead

Mercy Health
epavlidis@mercy.com

Kurt Pyle

Evaluation Liaison

Social Science Research Specialist

Ohio Department of Job and Family Services
Kurt.Pyle@jfs.ohio.gov

Kori Smith

Project Director/RETAIN Director
RETAIN Program Manager

Bon Secours Mercy Health
kasmith4@mercy.com

Kristina Urick

Education & Training Supervisor
Mercy Health

kurick@kent.edu

Ron Weber

Project Director/RETAIN Director/RETAIN
Program Manager

Project Manager

ODIJFS

ronald.weber@jfs.ohio.gov

Dina Zidian

Community Engagement Specialist
Referral and Enrollment Supervisor
Mercy Health

dzidian@mercy.com
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Vermont RETAIN

Kelechi Adejumo
Project Manager
University of Pittsburgh
klab1l@pitt.edu

Anna Cloutier

TA Liaison

Program Specialist

VT RETAIN
anna.cloutier@partner.vermont.gov

Carrie Freitag

Project Manager

Vermont RETAIN
Carrie.Freitag@partner.vermont.gov

Christine Geiler

RETAIN Director/Program Manager
Project Manager

VDOL
Christine.geiler@vermont.gov

Andrew Haig

Project Director/RETAIN Director/RETAIN
Program Manager

Co-PI for Sustainability

Haig Physical Medicine PLC
andyhaig@haigetal.com

Karen Huyck

Medical Director/Health Care Lead
Medical Director

VT RETAIN
karen.huyck@partner.vermont.gov

Debbie Kennedy

Community Engagement Specialist
Senior Strategist for Value Based Services
VT RETAIN
deborah.kennedy@partner.vermont.gov

Jon Lurie

Recruitment and Enrollment Lead
Physician

DHMC
Jon.d.lurie@dartmouth.edu

Christine McDonough
Evaluation Liaison
Assistant Professor
University of Pittsburgh
cmm?295@pitt.edu

Amy Newcomb
amy@compacitypartners.org

Elizabeth Tucker O’Day

Project Director/RETAIN Director/RETAIN
Program Manager

Director, Return to Work Services

VT RETAIN
elizabeth.oday@partner.vermont.gov

Sarah Probst

Project Manager

CCC Project Manager

VT RETAIN
Sarah.probst@partner.vermont.gov
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Other

Sarah Croake

Evaluation Liaison

Mathematica
SCroake@mathematica-mpr.com

Elizabeth Dzeidzic

Evaluation Liaison

Mathematica
EDzeidzic@mathematica-mpr.com

Jayna Jones

Return to Work Coordinator
Mathematica
JClones@mathematica-mpr.com

Karen Katz

Evaluation Liaison
Mathematica
KKatz@mathematica-mpr.com

Rosalind Keith

Medical Director/Medical Lead/Healthcare
Lead

Mathematica
KKeith@mathematica-mpr.com

Robert Lynn-Green

Evaluation Liaison

Mathematica
RLynnGreen@mathematica-mpr.com

Kara Peterik

Managing Consultant
Mathematica
kpeterik@mathematica-mpr.com

Bobby Silverstein

State Exchange on Employment & Disability
(SEED)

Bobby.Silverstein@PowersLaw.com

Will Suh

Evaluation Liaison
Mathematica
WSuh@mathematica-mpr.com

Catherine Turvey

Evaluation Liaison

Mathematica
CTurvey@mathematica-mpr.com

Imani Williams

Project Director/RETAIN Director/RETAIN
Program Manager

Mathematica
IWilliams@mathematica-mpr.com

RETAIN | AIR



mailto:SCroake@mathematica-mpr.com
mailto:EDzeidzic@mathematica-mpr.com
mailto:JCJones@mathematica-mpr.com
mailto:KKatz@mathematica-mpr.com
mailto:KKeith@mathematica-mpr.com
mailto:RLynnGreen@mathematica-mpr.com
mailto:kpeterik@mathematica-mpr.com
mailto:Bobby.Silverstein@PowersLaw.com
mailto:WSuh@mathematica-mpr.com
mailto:CTurvey@mathematica-mpr.com
mailto:IWilliams@mathematica-mpr.com

Federal

Laura King

Social Science Research Analyst
Social Security Administration
laura.king@ssa.gov

Marion (Taffy) McCoy
Social Science Analyst
SSA
marrion.mccoy@ssa.gov

Ty Turner

IT Specialist

Social Security Administration
Ty.turner@ssa.gov
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Office of Disability Employment Policy

Rhona Basha

Senior Advisor
Department of Labor
Basha.Rhonda.l@dolgov

Jackson Costa

Senior Economist
Department of Labor
Costa.jackson.a@dol.gov

Amy Fong

Mathematical Statistician
ODEP
fong.amy.z@dol.gov

Linda Jackson

FPO

Department of Labor
Jackson.linda@dol.gov

Deborah Martierrez

Senior Evaluation Specialist
Department of Labor
Martierrez.deborah@dol.gov

Lydia Parenteau

Policy Advisor

ODEP
Parenteau.lydia.l@dol.gov

Michael Reardon

Supervisory Policy Advisor
Employment-Related Support Policy
Office of Disability Employment Policy

David Rosenblum

Senior Economist

DOL-ODEP
Rosenblum.David.B@dol.gov

Jennifer Sheehy
Deputy Assistant Secretary
US Department of Labor

Savi Swick

Director of Research and Evaluation
ODEP

swick.savi@dol.gov

John Tambornino

Senior Advisor

ODEP-DOL
Tambornino.john.t@dol.gov

Hsinyu (Samuel) Tseng
Senior Economist
ODEP
tseng.hsinyu@dol.gov

Taryn Williams

Assistant Secretary

Office of Disability Employment Policy U.S.
Department of Labor
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Presenters/Subject Matter Experts

Katia Albanese

Project Director

State Exchange on Employment & Disability
kalbanese@conceptscommunications.com

Joe Ashley

Subject Matter Expert
Principal

Ashley Consulting, LLC
imarhd@gmail.com

Yonatan Ben-Shalom

Principal Researcher

Mathematica
Yben-shalom@mathematica-mpr.com

Anton Bizzell, M.D.
President/CEO

The Bizzell Group
abizzell@thebizzellgroup.com

Trenita Childers

Senior Researcher

American Institutes for Research
tchilders@air.org

Leslie Dawson

Subject Matter Expert
Sedgwick
Lesliel.dawson@gmail.com

Brandy Farrar

Managing Director

American Institutes for Research
bfarrar@air.org

Deborah J. (DJ) Hendricks
Executive Director

Job Accommodation Network (JAN)
hendricks@jan.wvu.edu

Caitlin Hochul

Director of Communications & Policy

State Exchange on Employment & Disability
chochul@conceptscomm.com

Lisa Jacobs

Program Manger

The Bizzell Group
liacobs@thebizzellgroup.com

Amy Landesman

President

Amy Landesman Consulting
Amy.landesman@gmail.com

Maja Jurisic

Subject Matter Expert

MD, VP, Medical Director Strategic
Accounts

Concentra
jurisima80@yahoo.com

Glenn Pransky

Subject Matter Expert
Physician

University of Massachusetts
gpranskymd@gmail.com

Joe Quick
Senior TA Consultant
American Institutes for Research

jquick@air.org

Todd Rogers

Professor

Harvard Kennedy School of Government
todd rogers@hks.harvard.edu
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Derek Shields Greg Vanichkachorn

Subject Matter Expert Presenter

Consultant Physician
ForwardWorks Consulting, LLC Mayo Clinic
dshields@forwardworks.net drgregvan@gmail.com
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RETAIN Technical Assistance

Nancy Bateman

RETAIN Communications TA
Senior Policy Analyst/Writer

The Bizzell Group
nbateman@thebizzellgroup.com

Emily Bzdega

RETAIN TA Consultant

Meeting Planner

American Institutes for Research
ebzdega@air.org

Lori Collins

Incoming Project Director, RETAIN TA
Senior Technical Assistance Consultant
American Institutes for Research
Icollins@air.org

Jessica Cruttenden

RETAIN TA

Project Specialist

American Institutes for Research
jcruttenden@air.org

Kirsten Firminger

RETAIN State Liaison

Principal Researcher

American Institutes for Research
kfirminger@air.org

Amy Fowler-Dawson

RETAIN Communications
Communications Specialist
American Institutes for Research
Afowler-dawson@air.org

Paul Giguere

TA Liaison

Senior Director Technology Solutions
Architecture and Strategy

American Institutes for Research

pgiguere@air.org

Carrie Hartgrove Strubler

RETAIN Communications TA
Communications Specialist

The Bizzell Group
chartgrovestrubler@thebizzellgroup.com

Melissa Henry

RETAIN TA Lead

Senior TA Consultant

American Institutes for Research
mhenry@air.org

Christina Jones

RETAIN IT/Data Systems Architect
Principal Data Scientist

American Institutes for Research
cjones@air.org

Wehmah Jones

RETAIN State Liaison

Principal Researcher

American Institutes for Research
wjones@air.org

Mona Kilany

Deputy Project Director and RETAIN State
Liaison

Senior Researcher

American Institutes for Research
mkilany@air.org

Kenya Lee

RETAIN Communications TA
Communications Specialist
The Bizzell Group
klee@thebizzellgroup.com

GeMar Neloms

Project Director, RETAIN TA
Principal TA Consultant
American Institutes for Research
gneloms@air.org
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Ashley Purnell

RETAIN TA Consultant

American Institutes for Research
Aclark-purnell@air.org

Jeremy Rasmussen

RETAIN TA Consultant

American Institutes for Research
Jrasmussen@air.org

Zipporah Sanders

RETAIN TA Consultant

Project Specialist

American Institutes for Research
zsanders@air.org

Elena Soles

RETAIN TA Consultant
Researcher

American Institutes for Research
esoles@air.org

Pam Williamson

RETAIN TA Consultant

Project Specialist

American Institutes for Research
pwilliamson@air.org

Ceres Wright

RETAIN Communications TA
Scientific Publications Manager
The Bizzell Group
kwright@thebizzellgroup.com
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